

HB1206\_L.010

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public Health Care & Human Services.

HB20-1206 be amended as follows:

1 Amend proposed committee amendment (HB1206\_L.001), page 1, line  
2 5, strike "MENTAL HEALTH".

3 Page 1, line 9, strike "(1)" and substitute "(1), (2), and (4)".

4 Page 1, line 10, strike "**mental health**".

5 Page 1, line 11, strike "mental health" and substitute "~~mental health~~".

6 Page 1, line 15, strike "mental health" and substitute "~~mental health~~".

7 Page 1, strike line 21 and substitute:

8 "~~article 245:~~

9 (2) A ~~mental health care~~ professional performing auricular  
10 acudetox pursuant to subsection (1) of this section shall not use the title  
11 "acupuncturist" or otherwise claim to be a person qualified to perform  
12 acupuncture beyond the scope of this section.

13 (4) In order to perform auricular acudetox pursuant to subsection  
14 (1) of this section, a ~~mental health care~~ professional must successfully  
15 complete a training program in auricular acudetox for the treatment of  
16 substance use disorders that meets or exceeds standards of training  
17 established by the National Acupuncture Detoxification Association or  
18 another organization approved by the director."."

19 Page 3, line 18, before "**repeal**" insert "**amend** (4)(a) introductory  
20 portion; and".

21 Page 3, line 22, strike "mental health care" and substitute "~~mental health~~  
22 ~~care~~".

23 Page 3, line 25, strike "mental health care" and substitute "~~mental health~~  
24 ~~care~~".

25 Page 3, line 26, strike "mental health care" and substitute "~~mental health~~  
26 ~~care~~".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*